GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3576
ANSWERED ON:11.08.2015

Surplus Land with CPSUs
Banerjee Shri Abhishek;Jayadevan Shri C. N.

Will the Minister of HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES be pleased to state:
(a) the details of surplus land available with the various Central Public Sector Undertakings (CPSUs) under the administrative control of the Ministry, CPSU-wise;
(b) whether the Government has any proposal to utilise the surplus land available with the CPSUs and if so, the details thereof;
(c) whether any proposal is being considered by the Government to set up a Public Sector Land Development Authority (PSLDA) to identify the excess land with the CPSUs; and
(d) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HEAVY INDUSTRIES AND PUBLIC ENTERPRISES (SHRIG.M. SIDDESHWARA)

(a): Central Public Sector Undertakings (CPSUs) under the administrative control of this Ministry have not reported any surplus land.
(b): Does not arise.

(c) & (d): Government has taken no decision to set up Public Sector Land Development Authority.
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